FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

05-08-2000

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

101349096 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying part(ies):

James L. Watts

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

09, 553 233
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment

[] Merger

[ ] Security Agreement

[] Change of Name

[] Other:

Execution Date: 04/07/00

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: Camtech L.L.C.

Street Address: 5965-B5 Peachtree Corners East

Norcross, Georgia 30071-1361

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No



4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 04/07/00

A. Patent application No.(s)

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

George M. Thomas

Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 770/933-9500

6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37CFR 3,41) \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

( ) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit Account Number: 20-0778

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

George M. Thomas

Name of Person Signing

10124-1191

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James L. Watts, residing at 4993 Bridgeport Lane, Norcross, Georgia 30092

have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patents

entitled Rounder Bar with Floating Foot to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

herewith, and

WHEREAS, CAMTECH, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Virginia, and

having a place of business at 2115 West Laburnum Avenue, Richmond, Virginia 23227-0168, is

desirous of acquiring all rights in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I assign and

transfer unto CAMTECH, L.L.C. my entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and

to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom and in

and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to

obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor.

For the same consideration, I do sell, assign, and transfer to CAMTECH, L.L.C. all of my

right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said U.S.

application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters

Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to

claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the

terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations.

Date James L. Watts

Docket: 10124-1191

REEL: 010754 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 04/19/2000